# E-Z Dump, Inc. Schedule of Fees

Updated: Oct 1, 2023

# **Delivery:** Depending on Location of the Container-Contact office

# Zone Any Size- each new delivery (Non-Refundable)

1 - 4 \$25.00 5 \$50.00

6 \$75.00

# Pull Fee: Per Pick Up

Depending on Location & Size of the Container-Contact office

Zone	15 Yard	20Yard	30 Yard
1	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00
2,3,4	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$225.00
5	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$250.00
6	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$275.00

## **Disposal Fee:** Per Ton

\$45.00 -Horry County

\$25.00 - Clean concrete only (20yard)

\$55.00 -Georgetown County

# **Fuel Charge:**

15% of TOTAL bill

#### Relocation:

\$75.00 & Up- Depending on distance

## **Trip Charge: Obstruction/Blocked:**

\$75.00-1st Attempt-\$100.00-2nd Attempt

#### Overweight:

\$50.00- 15 yds. (over 5 Ton)

\$60.00- 20 yds. (over 15 tons)

\$70.00- 30 yds. (over 10 Tons)

#### **Household Garbage:**

\$60.00 per Ton-Unless prior arrangement has been made.

## Tire Fee:

\$10.00 each

# Rental:

\$5.00 Per day-After 30 days with no activity

## **Delay of Driver:**

\$50.00-15 - 20 Minutes

\$75.00-20 - 30 Minutes

\*\*Rates may be subject to change based on market changes\*\*

Customer Signature:

Date:		